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ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED 

BSE Limited 
Department of Corporate Services 
Floor 25, P. J. Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai - 400 001. 

Scrip Code: 532051 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

'' 
svvelect 

Stay powerful when sun shines. And thereafter ... 

February 12, 2020 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Listing Department 
Registered Office: "Exchange Plaza", 
C-1, Block G Bandra - Kurla Complex, 
Sandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. 

Scrip Code: SWELECTES 

Sub: Submission of Clippings of News Paper publication of financial results 

As required under Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited 

Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31.12.2019 were 

approved at the Board Meeting held on 11.02.2020 and published in all editions of Business 

Line and The Hindu Tamil Thisai (Vernacular) on 12.02.2020. 

The copies of the above newspaper publications are being enclosed. 

We request you to kindly take on record the above compliance. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For SWELECT ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED 

Company Secretary 

Encl.: as above 

Regd Office: 'SWELECT HOUSE', No.5, Sir P.S. Sivasamy Salai, Mylapore, Chennai - 600004, India. 

TEL: +9144 2499 3266, FAX: +9144 2499 5179, Email: info@swelectes.com 

CIN : L93090TN1994PL C0285 78, www.swelectes.com 
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Plans for India 

A distinguished fellow at 
Vivekananda International 
Foundation (VIF), Ambassador 
Wadhwa was a former secretary 
(East) in the Ministry of Ex
ternal Affairs and Ambassador 
of India to Italy, Thailand, 
Oman, Poland, Llthuania and 
San Marino. He was tasked wi 

to cancel his first official visit 
due to the bushfire crisis in his 
country. 

Ambassador Wadhwa's 
· presentation highlights only
the key opportunities based on
the 300-page report

'Where the future lies' 

"We looked at the existing sec
tors on what more could be 

"India contributes 7 per cent 
of Australia's imports of petro
leum and mineral oils. India is a 
major exporter of refined oil 
and other products like high
speed diesel, aviation turbine 
fuel, light diesel oil, etc. It can 
leverage its strengths in this 
sector to increase its share in 
Australia's imports," the 
presentation noted. 

release. 
He oversaw the introduc

tion of the Goods and Ser
vices Tax regime and the In
solvency and Bankruptcy 
Code. 

Under his stewardship, 
the Railway Budget was 
merged with the general 
Budget, the release further 
noted. 
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l'lenonpara Road, Kanjlkode, 
>ALAKKAD - 678 621, kerala.
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EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS 

FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019 
In Lakhs -Ex rShare 

Year ended 
,-Mail: rubfila@gmall.com SI. 

Particulars 

Quarter ended 
31 December 30 September 31 December 

Nine Months ended 
31 December 31 December 31 March 

SHARE CERTIFICATES No. 2019 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 
Aud 

U1l Certificates issued by the company are 
1r stolen and the registered holder(s) / 
;ompany for issue of Duplicate Share 

SHARES 
40 400 

NAME 
VEENAJAIN 

asing or dealin9 in any way, with the above 
J have any claim(s) in respect of the said 
(s) with the company at tts Regd Office at 
akkad, Kerala- 678 621 within 1 0 days of 
laim will be entertained and the Company 
:ates. 

For RUBFILA INTERNATIONAL LTD 
Sd/· 

N.N. Parameswaran 
Chief Rnance Officer & Company Secretary 

1 Revenue·from operations 
2 Other Income 
3 Total Income (1+2) 

4 Net ProfiV(Loss) for the period (before Tax, 
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary nems) 

5 Net ProfiV(Loss) for the period before Tax 
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary ttems) 

6 Net ProfiV(Loss) for the period after Tax 
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary ttems) 

7 Total Comprehensive Income for the 

period ((Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the 

period (after tax) and other Comprehensive 

Income (after Tax)) 

8 Equity Share Capital 
9 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 

as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of 
the previous year (Other Equity) 

10 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) : 
for.continuing operations 
Basic: 

Diluted: 

Notes: 

6,300.65 7,045.11 
766.74 784.45 

7,067.39 7,829.56 

394.38 706.16 

394.38 706.16 

215.11 598.43 

246.19 749.70 

1,515.87 1,515.87 

1.42 3.95 
1.42 3.95 

Unaudtted 

4,597.12 18,915.82 17,953.88 22,766.88 
886.55 2,147.24 1,882.49 2,623.56 

5,483.67 21,063.06 19,836.37 25,390.44 

380.17 759.15 498.38 1,015.26 

380.17 759.15 528.38 1,045:26 

238.94 470.87 234.99 682.86 

238.94 653.22 234.99 686.75 

1,010.58 1,515.87 1,010.58 1,010.58 

71,208.05 

1.58 3.11 1.55 4.50 

1.58 3.11 1.55 4.50 

(1) The Standalone and Cc;>nsolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2019 
have been reviewed bytheAudtt Committee and approved by the Board ofDirectors at its meeting held on 11th February 2020. 

(2) Key numbers of the Standalone results: (fin Lakhs > 

Particulars 

Quarter ended Nine Months ended Year ended 
31 December 30 September 31 December 31 December 31 December 31 March 

2019 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 
(Unaudtted) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

Revenue from O rations 3,883.12 4,026.00 2,140.72 10,832.51 9,821.74 11,984.43 
925.15 871.87 1,031.16 2,404.22 2,656.54 3,494.58 

4,808.27 4,897.87 3,171.88 13,236.73 12,478.28 15,479.01 

358.45 668.86 524.18 726.94 1,006.64 1,540.08 
281.29 561.22 385.22 542.14 715.95 1,105.35 

(3) The above is an extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 
31.12.2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disciosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full fonmat of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites : 
www.nselndla.com, www.bseindla.com and on the Company's website www.swelectes.com. 
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For and on behalf of the Board 

R. Chellappan
Managing Directqr 

DIN: 00016958 

.: ... 



r,m;u 61J/TIUU48HITT Wl!)/$$LJUL.@ 
6llfbfD @@ffi$UULL U)ffi/Jj®ffi® 
@L @�ffifi@@@ [06llrr!f6lll!i1UJ/T$ 
fL6YT6TT�. 6r�6l1, @L @�ffi 
$L6iDL UfT�/JjfTffi/Jj IL!f/UJ <fLL 
6l1/fa@6iDfD$6lD6TT Wpj�IU �!f8i 
LL61lTlQUJfT/Jj C8w/iJGla;rr6YT6TT 
C86116Wl@tb. ®!D.!D 

rurr� �L@6llfl,IT6V 61lb.lffi 
®ffi® (§6iD{DfbfD �6JTC8ru 61lrrutb 
&;J6iDLffi&;JfIJ�· @fbf06iD61Ju5/6V, 
6r!f/6llfTI£/ rul6iD61l ��a;!flp;� 6l1@ 
6llfDTT6V @6IITIC8wfiV 6rffilffi®ffi® 
i5�LID 6J[DU@W [06iD61l 6J[DUL 
@6YT6TTM' 6rmfD61lTlj. 

�11"UJQl &L..+J&,;ir, fiJ/f>IJ �AllDU45QI /f,�HT!J 
Q11UJ� �pj}&AlHQT, j&l96al&iir ©pjlj,J 

61S]QJl]1515Alli1T iT15151i1T� ,!!i11''111/f,(!95© i.6l6ir611�1fQl 
�Q)Qlil Q/f,ITA1'1l)li5Ql QJl91UJIT5 �eJ!UUQllTLO. 

.a..-� (!P5Qlifl: 
press.release@hindutamil,co.in 

ffi/T61lT <fLL /6L 
6lJ lQ ffi 6iDffi a; 6iD 6TT 
6r@ffi(§W/Tl!)/ Wpj 
�UJ �!f6iD<f !D� 
19a; �!T 8i ru6'DI 
IL/{!)l�!D CBrutmr 
@w. @61.lrurr{!)l 
(8 a; . u fT 61) &;J ® � 
611Mfir lm.{fj1Lj6TT 
6TTTT/j. 

ffi 51ffl 6l)IJ 
l(YJ§j6ll 
LffiffiL.JULL/Tlj. 
ilffir6lD61lT �6WT6m/T 
6\) ffiLjb� 2017-W 

rr@l7�� 
i� jD6iDffi, U6mlD 
6TI'6iD6TTUJIQffiffiL.J UL 
®!1!D 6ll!J)ffi@ffiml6V 

ilJfT@!i' (Y)@ffi6l!Tlfir 
_,rmla;rn WL@ID � 
f, 100 U6ljfir i56iDffiffi6YT 
� Gliru.JUJL.JULL61lT. 
1/TfiV, ®/b!D <flDU6llp; 
C!fJ6lD6TTUJ/Tffi GJqtLJfil) 

(.!j)@ffifir 6iDffi� 
JUJL.JUL6lSJ6\l6iD61l. 
Y/i,r06lD61Ju516V, Gl uri;Ja; 
? fi!6lD[Du516V fL6YT6TT
,a;6lD61lT [6�l001{I) � 
l.jLfir �6WT6m/T i5$rj 
606TU/Trj Qqfir6l!)61lTffi(§ 
,1:9p;� 6llfbfD61lT!i'. i51m 

6lll<f/T!f6iD6mffiffi/T a; 
iiD!fffi(§ �6iDf9p;�5 
HfD61lT!i'. �ffil@ �rurj 
ti&;, 6iD6llp;�®/b!D 
ww @® 0061Jrr !Dffilffi 
Effi6TI' Ur/)(.!J)fD6V GJqUJ 
JL@6YT6TTfD/T a; C8urr6'1) 
r GlfD!flrulp;�6Yr6TT61lTrj. 
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..s}QJl)'mUMir 

1 �M(!JIQXD'"<S""UJ 
2 �QJ(!!IDIT""" 
3 ��(1+2)' 
4 Jf,lsJ�)�(,uf\� 

U>!D!)JJii/�iU"'f>I #1'� � (Yl'ir) 
5 � QXIWI/�) 5)ma,,r....:,._M,lo> rufl.¼, lY""' 
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(� ... ���jllllT"" 
��il\Ar) 

7 Qm� �- '1l(5U'TW i)M,rll)5L.LM,lo> 
(��.,...;,/�)(�tlllir) 
.... ��•lll@""•j,oo�(�llllir) 
Llir,m_·<ilt,�)) 

8 -�� 
9 �(��� .. )� 

.!1!,""1'"' jli11111flOiA>5WffAI i)(!!;U4 JIIAlOJ ®l!l!U\l11U 
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10 uiGa,r�"4W".1(!!1J'TAIUl�.10/-�: 
�� 
�: 
®Al!llw: 

31 �uj 30 QouL.!Duj 31 �!Duj 31 ,..lhuj 31 ,.alhud' 31 L<>•d'• 
. 2019 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 
� .. ,.i �•Hl i,--. .. .,) � .. ,.i i.-,a.-.u,111) �•11) 

6,300.65 7,045.11 4,597.12 18,915.82 17,953.88 22,766.88 
766.74 784.45 886.55 2,147.24 1,882.49 2,623.56 

7,067.39 7,829.56 5,483.67 21,0"63.06 19,836.37 25,390.44 

394.38 '706.16 380.17 759.15 498.38 1,015.26 

394.38 706.16 380.17 759.15 528.38 1,045.26 

215.11 598.43 238.94 470.87 234.99 682.86 

246.19 749.70 238.94 653.22 234.99 686.75 

1,515.87 1,515.87 1,010.58 1,515.87 1,010.58 1,010.58 

71,208.05 

1.42 3.95 1.58 3.11 1.55 4.50 
1.42 3.95 1.58 3.11 1.55 4.50 

®J!llu415ffl: 
(1) 31 i,B!Duj 2019-li> 1!9�� MOlffAIT@ UlJnWJUI 91irullJ U>Ojli"15l!!;Oi&ffAT �afl<i;AJI!, Q8UJ1WULI� jbAfl�lirOT lOiDflllU) Q�®MLIUL.L Jll�Ol 

l!P1'"l"'lir �""" ®('JI"'""' .!1!,W"l Q"1iw:u:.(iil � � �iii 11 tlluir6lllfl 2020 -'l"'l!)I J,""'-Q.-!D!I) 8a.U..M,lo> � 
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(2)�' jli OT<IT(!Pll,"I" 

�e;oir 

l!P" lllnAlf&61T: 

(1) QBwii>uo@ur (!J)W '2J(!!i""'1ll 
(2) � '1/@lVTArul 
(3) � (Turnover) (1+2) 

(4) � '""" Ql1TW) 
II s> wfl<i;<.o; ll1<ir Ql1TW) 

(!P"1,Ji)1'5 arrmrrGilr@ 
31�ud' 30 QouL.lhuu 31,....u� 

2019 2019 2018 .. 
3,883.12 4,026.00 2,140.72 

925.15 871.87 1,031.16 
4,808.27 4,897.87 3,171.88 

358.45 668.86 524.18 
281.29 561.22 385.22 

( .... ..:...) 

(!P .. Ji)jli �WI! LDffj!ilio!&oir l!PW41111\9 

31�u; 31�uj 31 LOOU6 

I, .... ,�!:, 2018 2019 
..... ) ,....__ .. ..,, r.--,..-,i 

10,832.51 9,821.74 11,984.43 
2,404.22 2,656.54 3,494.58 

13,236.73 12,478.28 15,479.01 

726.94 1,00p.64 1,540.08 
542.14 715.95 1,105.35 

(3) iluiJi><,;�111QJ SEBl-<ir (U.:.i,walh...o, 1!,L.ll)(J)&ilf U>JnWJUI _QQJmuu@�Ol C�AJ-m) m1,....- 2015-<ir ui, mlj(l 33-<ir &yi U"'l§BSA>� 
� • ..,.., Qruwu:.@liror 31.12.2019-li> l!P1'Ji;� ... .,,,AO!@ lfl!DllJJUI 9� -�"'"'l!!>Mlf"' �llflHi<irm "'!Dll)JID �®Oi5UULL Jtll!llflA>Ol 
l!P1'"15'l1Mii 8111JU> .!l!,l§UI• �., l!P1'"1"11fllir l!P('JI rui,w LUiJ(§'l'Ji;"'�.;, ®""""'''�""""'ATTT"' www.bselndla.com, www.nseindla.com 
w!!)gliUI AUl<.\JAfluSlQT {i\aQIIIUJ�6ff\MAT www.swelectes.com...U dilAM....HuQu!!)JUI, 

i&'---U> '. QaAJ6"llllT 
c�: 11.02.2020 
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